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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

the rate at which wages are being paid t" i-"*:Y::der the Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employmtnt C"unitt Scheme (MGNREGSt' StaLefuT-wise:

whether the Govemment ht;;;;; funds to the States timely' if so' the details thereof and if not, the reasons theretbr;

whether huge amount "f *;;;;;t'not been paid to workers of MGNREGS in Kerala;
i;;;. taken by the Govemment in this regard; and whether the Government t ur-ior,,,utut"a anly policy lor providing better facilities to the labourers under MGNREGS to uplift ttreii tiving stanriard and if so' the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

2841.

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)
(e)

(o).UnderMahatmaGandhiNationalRuralEmploymentGuaranteeAct(MGNREGA).
*'"g..u'"paidtotheworkersinaccordancelviththeScheduleofRatesasfixedb-vtheState
C"i"*."it". Output of a MGNREGA rvorker is measured and pa'vment is made

"..orairrgfv.
StateruT-wise details ol the notifled wage rate u''e'L 1't April' 2015 is given at Annexure-I.

(b):Funclsfbrprogrammeimplementationarereleasedtothestatesafterverifyingthe
i;'rf"r-*"". oiifir"ii" of fLurds released. and as per the agreed Labou' Budgels. The State/UT-wise details of central release under MGNREGA during the last year and the current year are at Annexure-Il.

(c): As per the Programme Management Information System (MiS)' StatefuT-wise details of pal,rnent due on account or orrJtil.a wages to MGNREGA workers for 20i5-16 (Till

31.0'7.2015) are given in Annexure-Ill'

(d):Inordertoensuretimelypaymentofwages'theRuleshavebeenissuedfortimely
;;;-"r;^"i;;ges under *rri"r,, it was suggested thal clear accountabilitv shall be fixed on the functionaries for timely p"Jo.-*". oi"specific duties leading to paym:nJ of wages' All cases of delayed payment attracti a compensation @ O'05% per day of delay' which is

t)


automatica,y calculated and paid by_the State Government. to be recovered later fiom thefunctionary concemed. the Ministrv ia. ,i;'irir*;;;;;tronic pund Management System
,f;lT,?'rlllil_fi::J*

,"0 .r".,,o^i",iry'.i.ii,,?. *,p*,r,. n.n.n.r*f?.."*,,',,i,e

(e) werfare neasures under MGNREGA are eraborated in paragraphs 25 to 2g. SchedL eIIof MGNREGA 2005. The details or.rJ.,r"r-r.#;;.;;.;r.* ffi;".u*r.I, i;iiii"".,

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

(i)

(v)

provision of facilities at the.-u.orksite viz. saie drinking water, shade forchildren and periods of rest. tirst-aid U* *irf,
"i.q""?'".".r"r,", rnateriallor treatmcnt olminor iniuries at the uorksite.

provrslon ol'child care services ar ani r.l.orksite il the number of childrenbelow the age of live vears accotrpanying the *orr"rlrvo.kirg is fir,e or more.

1":^:*,::1,,r^.,":r"ni
to u person in case of personal injr-rrv arising our of zmdrn couse ol hrs/ her emplovrngnl.

hospitalisatiou of rhe inj.recl worker including accommodation, treatment,medicines and payment of daily allowance whicirsrroul*rrot be less than halfof the wage rate. ex-gratia as per entitlements under Aam Aaclmi Bima yojana or as may benotitied b1' Central Government ro a person if hershe while employed under the Scheme meets \4.ith death or becomes pemanentll, aisuUf.a. ' '
free medica-l facility/ ex-gratia to an injured chit.l accompanyinga person wlro
is ernployed under the Scheme.
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MGNREGA wage rate

w.e.f. 1st APril, 201 5Name of the StateNo
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HSERADPARTTU25 161
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LGENDTS2'.7 2 8

Go28
barIN9.Aq9 2 8
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Nicq29b 196
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D&Diu31 210
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Chandi34 180
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State
fuCentral nd re eased

1

2015-16 tilt
20t07/201sANDHRA PRA ED HS 2903 t4_101 22 52t4.38ARUN C LHA PRAD E SH 2704.16 909.27ASSAM

50023.464 19771 .97BIHAR
95968.245 102412.26CHHA TTISGARH 150s70.49

6 68508.74GUJARAT
3s442.937 19416.21FIARYANA
16715.298 5741.22CHIMA HAL PRAD SE H 3 5s42.86 18646.329 JAMMU SKA HMIR 52 1 71 .08I() 24090.41J

72433.411l 45618.)1KARN TA AI'{ r71687.0iT2 3493 5.53KERALA
r 587ss.0,13 36770.52MADHY PRADESH 245163.1214 r 36084.08AM SHARA HTRA 79951.7715 83 159.00I,IANIPUR
21997.1316 6036.22GME HAL YA 21785.9017 22182.s6MIZORAM
11'l4t .2318 3784.77N GALAND
11305.2719 17707.80ODISHA

103 530.3,20 770ss.68PLINJAB
18948.1 82t 117 54.35RAJ TS I-LAN

297609.8722 l 8ss53.06SIKKIM
7386.4123 2099.19TAMIL NADU

3 781 80.3324 202890.49TELANGANA 191996.0025 180421.02TRIPURA.
63662.48

-i6 i 8588.93PRADAUTT R ESH 2 51341.1027 11030s.74UTT
28636.22 16834.6iWEST BENGAL 14495.2929 I 88080.2 iANDAMAN ND N OC B R 1301.9430 519.7 4DADR4 N GAR HAVEL 0.003l 0.00DAMAN Dru

0.0032 0.00GOA
137.9sJJ 0.00LAKSFtAD EWE P 15.0634 l 1.85DPU UCHERRY 739.6935 324.02CHAND IGARH

0.00 0.00Total
2J 17 6.68 69 186s428. 68

Annexure-fl referred rn reply to part (b) oflok SabhaUnstarred estion No.2811 dated 06.08.2015
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FY : 2015-16 titl 31/07/2015(Rs' ln takh)

.
NR=Not RePorted

LiabilitY
(unskilled wage)StatesNo.

3521.45HSERADPHR-A,DAN1 1054.3 1

ARLTN
HSEDR.APALHCA2 1082.25

ASSAMJ 8534.17
BIHAR4 9303.25

ARHGSTTIHHAC) 20.03
GOA6 739.44
GUJARAT'7 954.22
HARYAN A8 868.47HSERADPHCHiMA9 566.45RIHMSKADANAMMUJ10 2589.37

DJH 2278.48I'AATKARN12 1696,+.89
KER-{LA13 4635.25

HSEDRADAYHMAD14 2351.62
RAHTSMAHARA15 623.92

URIPANM16 621.00
HALAGME17 t86.4'l

MlZORAM 9847 .12
ANDALGAN 3474.62

ODISHA20 35'74.22
PLJ}.JJAB2l 9421.00

NTHASARAJ 41.2.51
SIKKiMZ) 8298.92

UADNAMILT24 3382.30
NAGNLAET25 3128.64

rmpunt26 ltss:.oe
HSERADPARUTT2'7 940.02

ANDKHTARAUT28 los+s.tz
ALGNEBTSWE 45.01ARBoICNDANAMANNDA30 NRILVEHARAGNRAADD31 NR iUD&AMAND 0.00

PEWEHADKSLA33 63.20
RRCHEUUDP34 141985.98

Total
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